enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares immediately upon completion of the
Placing.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, and having made all reasonable
enquiries, the Placees and their respective ultimate beneficial owners are professional, institutional,
or other investors who are third parties independent of the Company and its connected persons (as
defined under the Listing Rules).

2

The net proceeds from the Placing, after deduction of the placing commission and other related
expenses, amounted to approximately HK$150 million. The Company intends to apply (i)
approximately HK$120 million of the net proceeds from the Placing on money lending business;
and (ii) approximately HK$30 million of the net proceeds from the Placing as general working
capital and/or future investment opportunities.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Placing is as follows:

Immediately before
completion of the Placing

Immediately upon
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares held

Approximate
% of total

Shares in issue
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
% of total

Shares in issue

Lung Cheong Investment
Limited (Note 1) 775,332,240 10.92 775,332,240 9.10

Eternity Finance Group
Limited (Note 2) 708,396,000 9.97 708,396,000 8.31

The Placees and other public
shareholders 5,617,580,120 79.11 7,037,580,120 82.59

7,101,308,360 100.00 8,521,308,360 100.00

Notes:

1. Lung Cheong Investment Limited is wholly-owned by Rare Diamond Limited. Rare Diamond Limited is
beneficially owned as to 70% by Mr. Leung Lun, M.H., former executive Director, and 30% by Mr. Leung
Chung Ming, who is the brother of Mr. Leung Lun, M.H.

2. Eternity Finance Group Limited is wholly-owned by Riche (BVI) Limited, which in turn, is wholly-owned by
Eternity Investment Limited.

By order of the Board
China Healthwise Holdings Limited

Lei Hong Wai
Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 April 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Lei Hong Wai (Chairman),